

ଓଡ଼ିଶା ଗ୍ରାମ୍ୟ ଉନ୍ନୟନ ଓ ବିପଣ**ନ** ସମ୍<mark>ଚିତି</mark>

ପଞ୍ଚାୟତିରାକ ଓ ପାନୀୟ କଳ ବିଭାଗ, ଓଡ଼ିଶା ସରକାର

Odisha Rural Development & Marketing Society

creating competence and values in rural Odisha

	1	10	TA A	A	6	b
ч	\mathbf{v}	X %	34		U	,

Unit-VIII, Bhubaneswar Odisha-751012, India Tel:0674-2565870/71 Email: ormashq@gmail.com Website:www.ormas.org

Panchayati kaj di Drinking water bep								
No. 1267 / ORMAS/ADMN/34/2019	Date	15/2022						
URMAS/ADMIN/34/2019								
OFFICE ORDER								
The following newly joined Young Professionals under the convergence project of ORMAS and Mission Shakti are hereby posted as such in the place as stated below:								
SI. Name	Posted at	Additional District						
1 Ms. Sourajita Ping	ORMAS, Kalahandi	ORMAS, Nuapada						
2 Ms. Shirsha Choudhury	ORMAS, Jharsuguda							
They will report to the Deputy CEO, ORMAS and work in coordination with DPC, Mission Shakti. The YP will also visit two days in a week to the additional district mentioned against his / her name till joining of a regular YP in the said district. The Job Roles of the above Young Professionals along with the Monthly Reporting Format are attached for information.								
	By the order of Chi	ief Executive Officer						
Memo No \land 8/		is lost 124. If Executive Officer 5 2022						
Copy forwarded to the State Mission Director-cum-CEO, Odisha Livelihoods Mission, Mission Shakti Department, Govt. of Odisha for kind information. Additional Chief Executive Officer								
Memo No. 1269/	Date <i>13</i>	15/2022						
Copy forwarded to the Collector & District Magistrate, Kalahandi, Nuapada and Jharsuguda for kind information and necessary action.								
Memo No/		ef Executive Officer						
Copy forwarded to the Project Di for kind information and necessary actio		ada and Jharsuguda						
	Additional Chi							
Memo No/371/	Date13	15/2022						

Copy forwarded to the Joint Secretary to Government, Mission Shakti Department,

Govt. of Odisha for kind information and necessary action.

Additional Chief Execut



ଓଡ଼ିଶା ଗ୍ରାମ୍ୟ ଉନ୍ନୟନ <mark>ଓ ବିପଣନ ସ</mark>ମିତି

ପଞ୍ଚାୟତିରାକ ଓ ପାନୀୟ କଳ ବିଭାଗ, ଓଡ଼ିଶା ସରକାର

Odisha Rural Development & Marketing Society

creating competence and values in rural Odisha Panchayati Raj & Drinking Water Department, Government of Odisha ORMA
SIRD & PR Campu
Unit-VIII, Bhubey
Odisha-751012, Ind
Tel-0674-2565870/7
Email:ormashq@gmail.d
Website:www.ormas.org

Additional Chief Executive Officer

Memo No	1272		Date_	13/5/2022
Copy Sections of (forwarded to DRMAS for in	all District Unit	s of ORMAS / District Uni	ts of Mission Shakti / All
			Additional	Chief Executive Officer
Memo No	1273		Date_	13/5/2022
Сору	to the perso	n concerned for	information and necessary	action.



ଓଡ଼ିଶା ଗ୍ରାମ୍ୟ ଉନ୍ନୟନ ଓ ବିପଣନ ସମ୍ମିତି

ପଞ୍ଚାୟତିରାଳ ଓ ପାନୀୟ ଜଳ ବିଭାଗ, ଓଡ଼ିଶା ସରକାର

Odisha Rural Development & Marketing Society

Creating competence and Values in rural Ddisha
Panchayati Raj & Drinking Water Department, Government of Odisha

ORMAS

SIRD & PR Campus Unit-VIII, Bhubaneswar Odisha-751012, India Tek:0674-2565870/71 Email:ormashq@gmail.com Website:vivw.ormas.org

No. 1237 / ORMAS/ADMN/34/2019 Date. 11/5/2022

OFFICE ORDER

Ms, Shirsha Choudhury is hereby appointed as Young Professional, under the Convergence Project of ORMAS with Mission Shakti w.e.f her joining in ORMAS i.e 9th May 2022 (FN) as per following terms & conditions:

1. SALARY

Consolidated Salary

: Rs.40,000/-

Telephone Allowance

: Rs.300/-

2. LEAVE

Casual Leave per Calendar Year: 12 days

(At a time the total days of leave will not be more than 5 days)

Medical Leave per Calendar Year: 15 days

(against hospitalized and bedridden due to some serious illness, accident etc.)

3. TA/DA

Entitlements as per "Group C" of HR Manual of ORMAS

By the order of Chief Executive Officer

Memo No. 1238 1 Date 11/5/2022

Copy forward to the person concerned for information and necessary action. She is requested to sign an agreement within 3 days of receiving this order, failing which this order will be cancelled.

Additional Chief Executive Officer

Date 11/5/2022

Memo No. 1239

Copy forward to all Joint CEOs / Deputy CEOs of district units of ORMAS / All sections of ORMAS HQ for information and necessary action.

Additional Chief Executive Officer